

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34158/2024

TRIMURTI PAWAN PRATISHTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a similar matter being SLP(C) Nos.16357-58/2024, arising out of the same impugned order, is listed before the Court tomorrow.
2. If that be so, list this matter along with SLP(C) Nos.16357-58/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER