

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16357-
16358/2024

KAUSALYABAI RAGHUNATH AGALE BAHUDDSHIYA PRATISHTHANPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIMURTI PAWAN PRATISHTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161139/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 161141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16892/2024 (IX)

Date : 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Makrand Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.

Mr.Raju Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16357/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 16358/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 22.11.2024.

SLP(C) No. 16892/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 22.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG