

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).29551/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2024 in WP No.2093/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

PANDIT DINDAYAL UPPADHAYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 218726/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.213486/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 213487/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 213484/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.213485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 218728/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chinomoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Salonee Paranjape, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 03.11.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR