

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16357-16358/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2024 in WP No. 4282/2023 12-07-2024 in WP No. 6991/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

KAUSALYABAI RAGHUNATH AGALE BAHUDDSHIYA PRATISHTHAN PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TRIMURTI PAWAN PRATISHTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 20806/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 161139/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 161141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16892/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 168110/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 69479/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 168112/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 69478/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6639/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 45904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR
Mr. Sandeep R. Sapkal, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bahl, Adv.
Mr. N.maylsamy, Adv.
Mr. Harish Adhikari, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed, list on 22.09.2025.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 16357-16358/2024 is at liberty to file the vakalatnama.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR