

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26042/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2024 in WP No. 2093/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

PANDIT DINDAYAL UPPADHAYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 213484/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 213485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 218728/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR
Mr. Krishna Pratap Rodge, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta S. Pahune Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.04.2026.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR