

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16357-
16358/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2024
in WP No. 4282/2023 12-07-2024 in WP No. 6991/2023 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

KAUSALYABAI RAGHUNATH AGALE BAHUDDSHIYA PRATISHTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIMURTI PAWAN PRATISHTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20806/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 161139/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 161141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6639/2025 (IX-A)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45904/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 242318/2025

IA No. 242318/2025 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 45904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Sandeep R. Sapkal, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Ms. Vishwabharati Vitthal Devkhile, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Akshada, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. N.maylsamy, Adv.
Mr. Balmiki Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ahya, Adv.
Ms. Gursheen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Shwetangani Raj, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangani Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post along with SLP (C) No. 26042/2025 on 24.04.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR