

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26042/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2024 in WP No. 2093/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

PANDIT DINDAYAL UPPADHAYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 213484/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 213485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 218728/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

With

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23397/2026

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 123043/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 123045/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123046/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 123048/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No(s). 16357-16358/2024

IA No. 20806/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 161139/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6639/2025 (IX-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45904/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 242318/2025

IA No. 242318/2025 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 45904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR
Mr. Sandeep R. Sapkal, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Ms. Vishwabharati Vitthal Devkhile, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.
Ms. Akshada, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jarnail Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. N.maylsamy, Adv.

Mr. Balmiki Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ahya, Adv.
Ms. Gursheen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matters stand adjourned to 04.05.2026.
2. However, a request is also made to list SLP (C) No(s). 26042/2025, 16357-16358/2024, 6639/2025 and Diary No(s). 23397/2026 together which are shown separately in the cause list (as item nos. 22,48,55) with SLP (C) No. 26042/2025 as a lead matter.
3. Request is accepted.
4. List all the matters together on 04.05.2026 with SLP (C) No. 26042/2025 as a lead matter.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR